the Board of County Commissioners by reference to the affected schedule and utility 
service, and it shall not be necessary to amend this article or any part thereof 

(b) Capital Charges (aWa Impact Fees) are identsed as follows: 

(1) 
(2) 

Water Capital Charges = One Thousad Dollars (%l,OOO.OO) per ERU 
Sewer Capital Charges = One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (1,500.00) per 
ERU. 

Sec. 12.59. Policy regarding extensions to new development. 

New development may require the extension of mains to provide service, as well as modscation or 
expansionofexisting facilities or plants to accommodate new service demands. Where the county has